7102/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 6/01/24 TO 6/30/24

GENERAL FUND

ASSESSMENT
PC HARDWARE & EQUI PMENT
CARTOGRAPHY
TAX FORECLOSURE EXPENSE
VEHI CLE FUEL

GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNTI NG DEPARTMENT
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND

CLERK - CGENERAL OPERATI ON
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND
CLERK - ELECTI ONS
TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND

BOARD COF COWM SSI ONERS
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TI ES - GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
TELEPHONE
REPAI R & MAI NT. EQUI PMENT
REPAI R & MAI NT. EQUI PMENT
VEHI CLE FUEL
REI MBURSABLE EXPENSES
REI MBURSABLE EXPENSES
REPAI R & MAI NT. EQUI PMENT
REI MBURSABLE EXPENSES
VEHI CLE FUEL

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TI ES - ANNEX
HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
OTEC
REPAI R & MAI NT. BUI LDI NG
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
HARNEY COUNTY G S

EASTERN OREGON TI TLE, | NC.
GASCO

OCDP BUSI NESS SOLUTI ONS
US BANK

STAPLES ADVANTAGE
OCACC

OACC

OCDP BUSI NESS SOLUTI ONS
US BANK

CARTER S CUSTOM CLEANI NG
ZI PLY

D & B SUPPLY CO

TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

GASCO

SCHNEI DER EQUI PMENT, | NC.
TORO NSN

US BANK

WESTERN EQUI PVENT

GASCO

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

AVI STA

OTEC

US BANK

WASTE- PRO
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7102/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 6/01/24 TO 6/30/24

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TIES - JOSEPH BLDG
HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
REPAI R & MAI NT. ELEVATOR
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
OTEC
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE

GENERAL FUND

FACILITIES - ADM N. BLDG
HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
OTEC
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TIES-Cl RCU T COURT
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
OTEC

GENERAL FUND

COVPUTER SERVI CES
A&T MAI'N SYST. SOFTWARE
| NTERNET LI NE CHARGE
| NTERNET MONI TOR/ SUPPCORT
| NTERNET MONI TOR/ SUPPCORT

GENERAL FUND

DA - LEGAL SERVI CES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
MED EXAM DI STRI CT/ COUNTY
MED EXAM DI STRI CT/ COUNTY
BOOKS AND PUBLI CATI ONS
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
TELEPHONE

GENERAL FUND

JUVENI LE
YDC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
COPYI NG
RESTI TUTI ON FEES
DETENTI ON RETAI NER/ CO
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND
PLANNI NG
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

ZI PLY

AVI STA

OTEC

WASTE- PRO

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

AVI STA

OTEC

WASTE- PRO

LA GRANDE, CITY COF
AVI STA
OTEC

CHAVES CONSULTI NG, | NC.
ZI PLY

KNOWBE4, | NC.

US BANK

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
TOLLE, BRYAN

TOLLE, M CHELLE

MCI LM L, LISSETTE

US BANK

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

CHAMBERS, KITI A

EASTERN OREGON OFFI CE SCLUTI ON
SI MONI'S, WAYNE

WALLA WALLA COUNTY

US BANK

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

PAGE

182.
707.
179.
208.
252.
368.

182.
127.
317.
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303.
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224.
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7102/ 24 UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT
FROM 6/01/24 TO 6/30/24

TRAVEL GASCO

GENERAL FUND
EMERGENCY SERV

SHSP GRANT EXPENDI TURE
VEHI CLE FUEL

MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
VEHI CLE FUEL

GENERAL FUND
SPECI AL ACCOUNTS

COPYI NG

TELEPHONE

POSTAGE

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
TELEPHONE

ADVERTI SI NG
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
SPECI AL GRANTS

REI MBURSABLE TRAVEL
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
TELEPHONE

COBRA

CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
REI MBURSABLE TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND
SHERI FF

MOTOR VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE
VEH CLE FUEL

PATROL SUPPLI ES ( UCSO)
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
BOAT REG STRATI ON FEES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
TELEPHONE

MOTOR VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE
VEH CLE FUEL

TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

PC SOFTWARE MAl NT/ UPDATES
PC SOFTWARE MAI NT/ UPDATES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
LEGAL COSTS

VEH CLE FUEL

BOAT REG STRATI ON FEES
TELEPHONE

VEH CLE FUEL

836 TECHNOLOG ES
GASCO

US BANK

GASCO

EASTERN OREGON OFFI CE SCLUTI ON
PRI ORI TY ONE

PURCHASE POWNER

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

ZI PLY

EO MEDI A

SUSSVAN SHANK LLP

CHPWS

GASCO

| SLAND CI TY MARKET & DELI

OCDP BUSI NESS SOLUTI ONS

US BANK

ZI PLY

ASSCC. OF OR CO
BAUM SM TH, LLC
GASCO

I NS. TRUST

A & J ENTERPRI SES, LLC
GASCO

HURRI CANE BUTTERFLY LAW ENFORC
| NTERMOUNTAI N ESD

OREGON STATE MARI NE BOARD
STAPLES ADVANTAGE

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR
FULLER, DENN S

GASCO

KAECHELE, CHERI SE

US BANK

US BANK

BANNER BANK

BAUM SM TH, LLC

GASCO

OREGON STATE MARI NE BOARD
UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

US BANK

GENERAL FUND
VAWA FEDERAL GRANTS

VAW FED GRANT EXPENSE SHELTER FROM THE STORM

PAGE

71.

14, 500.
381.
214.

46.

222.
1, 697.
1, 603.
1, 037.

742.
1, 098.
1, 786.

164.

385.

112.
3, 033.

246.
1, 894.
1, 545.

261.

482.
4, 203.
1, 814.

674.
1, 911.

171.
1, 793.

119.
4, 017.

724.

470.

569.

849.

100.
3,777.
2,234.
1, 793.

893.

3, 339.

10

95



7102/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 6/01/24 TO 6/30/24

GENERAL FUND

CORRECTI ONS
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
JAIL SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
TELEPHONE
CONTRACTUAL SVC- MOUD PRVD
MOTOR VEH CLE NMAI NTENANCE
VEHI CLE FUEL
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
MVEDI CATI ON- MOUD
VEHI CLE FUEL
JAIL SUPPLI ES
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE
MEDI CAL SRVCS CONTRACT
LEDS/ COVPUTER SUPPCORT
VEHI CLE FUEL
CONTRACTUAL SRVCS- | MPACT
TELEPHONE

PUBLI C WORKS FUND

ROAD MAI NT/ CONSTRUCTI ON
SI GN\S
VEHI CLE FUEL
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
OTl B LOAN PAYMENT
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
SI G\S
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
SHOP TOOLS
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
PUBLI C UTI LI TI ES SERVI CES
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES

A & J ENTERPRI SES, LLC
CAPI TAL ONE/ WAL- MART

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
GASCO

| NTERMOUNTAI N ESD

RED CRCSS

SAFEVAY, | NC.

SHAMROCK FOODS

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR
CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
FULLER, DENN S

GASCO

M GOLD BO SE, DEAN DAI RY
SCHEI N, HENRY

US BANK

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
US BANK

WESTERN SKI ES WELLNESS CENTER
ZI PLY

GASCO

MB COUNSELI NG, LLC

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

BANNER BANK

BYRNES O L CO., |INC
COMVERCI AL Tl RE

GRAI NGER

H GH DESERT AGCREGATE & PAVI NG

METROQUI P, | NC.

OR TRANSPORTATI ON | NFRASTRUCTU

PROPOVNER MFG, | NC
TRAFFI C SAFETY SUPPLY CO

UTILITY TRAI LER SALES OF BO SE

BYRNES O L CO., |INC

DMC VWEAR PARTS LLC
HARNEY ROCK AND PAVI NG
JOHN M ELLSWORTH CO, | NC.
KENWORTH SALES COMPANY

NORTHWEST EQUI PMENT SALES, | NC

OTEC

ROGERS ASPHALT & PAVI NG

UNI QUE TRUCK EQUI PMENT, | NC
WESTERN STATE EQUI P. CORP.
BYRNES O L CO., |INC
COMVERCI AL TI RE

H GH DESERT AGCREGATE & PAVI NG

KENWORTH SALES COMPANY

PAGE
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3, 287.
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458.
384.
2, 356.
1, 293.
3, 857.
262.
183.

1, 894.
667.
415.
615.
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201.
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7102/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 6/01/24 TO 6/30/24

STP EXPENSE

EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
SAFETY EQUI PMENT

VEHI CLE FUEL

EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL

EQUI PMENT RENTAL

EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
HERBI Cl DES

WEED CONTROL FUND

WEED MAI NTENANCE
VEH CLE FUEL/ MAI NTENANCE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
PUBLI C EDUCATI OV OQUTREACH
HERBI Cl DES
CONTRACT SRV- SPRAYI NG
HERBI Cl DES
VEH CLE FUEL/ MAI NTENANCE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

Bl CYCLE FUND/ PRQJECT FUND
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS

ANI MAL CONTROL FUND

SPECI AL PROGRAMS
MOTOR VEH CLE NMAI NTENANCE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
TELEPHONE
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
TELEPHONE

COM SSION CHI LD & FAM LY
DFC
CARA CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

| NVATE VELFARE FUND
CORRECTI ONS
| NVATE SUPPLI ES

COVMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS
PUBLI C SAFETY
LABORATORY
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

ROGERS ASPHALT & PAVI NG
WESTERN STATE EQUI P. CORP.
BANNER BANK

BYRNES O L CO., |INC

METROQUI P, | NC.

BYRNES O L CO., |INC

ROGERS ASPHALT & PAVI NG

UTI LI TY TRUCK EQU PMENT SALES
WESTERN STATE EQUI P. CORP.

W LBUR- ELLI S

CURT' S RV SERVI CE, | NC
D & B SUPPLY CO

KCVB RADI O

NUTRI EN AG SOLUTI ONS

RI DLEY PEST CONTROL

W LBUR- ELLI S

GASCO

US BANK

EASTERN OREGON WOMEN S COALI TI
TONKON TORP

TONKON TORP

US BANK

A & J ENTERPRI SES, LLC
| NTERMOUNTAI N ESD

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR
FULLER, DENNI S

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

US BANK

US BANK

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
M LLER, TRAVI S

PAGE

6, 362.
1, 019.
1, 167.
870.

2, 950.
3, 914.
1, 163.
25, 847.
558.
515.

3, 517.

800.
6, 907.
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2, 819.
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7102/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 6/01/24 TO 6/30/24

CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

VEHI CLE FUEL

TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

VEHI CLE FUEL

CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON

CRI ME VI CTI M PROGRAM
PUBLI C SAFETY
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

VERA

RECREATI ON PROGRAMS
DONATI ON- TRAI L VWORK
FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT
SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
MAI NT EXP- NON GRANT
MAI NT EXP- NON GRANT
FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT
MAI NT EXP- NON GRANT

SHERI FF RESERVE PROG FUND
PUBLI C SAFETY
SEARCH AND RESCUE EXP
SEARCH AND RESCUE EXP

NAT FOREST SERV-TITLE 111
GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

ECONOM C DEVELOPMENT FUND
TRANSI ENT ROOM TAX
CHAMBER OF COMVERCE

HUVAN SERVI CES PROGRAM
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
DHS MATCH M SC EXPENSE
DHS MATCH M SC EXPENSE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG- CARE
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG CARE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG CARE
PE51-01 LPHA STATE
DHS MATCH M SC EXPENSE
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG CARE

RAC MAI NTENANCE FUND
MAI NTENANCE
UTI LI TI ES

STRAI GHT, DEBCRAH

UNI VERSI TY OF ClI NCI NNATI
GASCO

US BANK

GASCO

OXFORD HOUSE ELKHORN

US BANK

BIG RI VER TI MBER, LLC
GASCO

TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

D & B SUPPLY CO.
GASCO

TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

OTEC
UMVATI LLA CO. SEARCH & RESCUE F

US BANK

UNI ON CO. CHAMBER OF COWMERCE

DHS RECEI PTI NG UNI T

DHS RECEI PTI NG UNI T

ELG N PARKS & RECREATI ON
GASCO

US BANK

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
DHS RECEI PTI NG UNI T

GASCO

ZI PLY

PAGE

51

22,

16,
10,

290,
19,

710.
125.
144.
879.
117.
850.

435.

740.
287.
538.
399.
921.
184.
125.

55.
650.
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7102/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 6/01/24 TO 6/30/24

UTI LI TI ES
REPAI R & MAI NTENANCE
UTI LI TI ES
UTI LI TI ES

DRUG COURT FUND

DRUG COURT
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
NON- GRANT EXPEND
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES

DRUG COURT FUND

PUBLI C/ MENTAL HEALTH
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
NON- GRANT EXPENDI TURES

COUNTY FAI R FUND

COUNTY FAIR
CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENTS
ADM N FAI R OPERATI NG EXP
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
UTI LI TI ES
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
ENTERTAI NVENT
UTI LI TI ES
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
ADVERTI SI NG
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS

JUSTI CE COURT

PUBLI C SAFETY
OR DEPT OF REV-FI NES/ FEES
TELEPHONE

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
MAI NTENANCE
FUEL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
FUEL
SAND
MAI NT SUPPLI ES
| RRI GATI OV DRAI N SUPPLI ES
MAI NT SUPPLI ES

AVI STA

US BANK
WASTE- PRO
OTEC

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
BLUE MOUNTAI N POLYGRAPH, LLC
| NGERSQN, KYLEE

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI ON, LLC
MIBGOOD7 | NVESTMENTS, | NC.
US BANK

ANDERSON- PERRY & ASSQOC., | NC.

OSU EXTENSI ON SERVI CE

D & B SUPPLY CO.

OTEC

Rl CHARD MUl LENBURG MASONRY
TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

US BANK

WASTE- PRO

D & B SUPPLY CO.

EO MEDI A

GASCO

| NLAND TURF & EQUI PMENT

M LLER S TREE SERVI CE, | NC
TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

OREGON DEPT. OF REV.
ZI PLY

BYRNES O L CO., |INC
BLUE MI' APPLI CATORS
D & B SUPPLY CO.
HAMPTON S, | NC

HOVETOMN HARDWARE STORE, | NC.

SCHNEI DER EQUI PMENT, | NC.
TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

PAGE

286.
473.
242.
457.

1, 662.
600.
961.

1, 216.

120.
750.
2,232.

2, 037.
676.
520.
670.

1, 000.

1, 167.

1, 312.

2, 687.
130.
248.

1, 400.
251.
872.
925.

1, 019.

16, 666.
253.

975.
1, 275.

1, 985.
867.
1, 550.
103.



7102/ 24 UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 6/01/24 TO 6/30/24

FUEL
FUEL
UTI LI TI ES

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
CLUB HOUSE
M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE
CARTS
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
FOOD
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
BEER/ W NE
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
SPECI AL ORDER SCOFT GOODS
SUPPLI ES & POSTAGE
ADVERTI SI NG
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
ADVERTI SI NG
PRO- SHOP SOFT GOODS
SPECI AL ORDER HARD GOODS
BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE
FOOD
SPECI AL ORDER HARD GOODS
PRO- SHOP SOFT GOODS
PRO- SHOP SOFT GOODS
SPECI AL ORDER HARD GOODS
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
PRO- SHOP SOFT GOODS
CREDI T CARD FEES

DI SPUTE RESCLUTI ON
MEDI ATI ON SERVI CES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

SURVEYOR
SURVEY/ MAPPI NG
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

Al RPORT CAP | MPROVE. FUND
CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT FUND
RW 12- 30 SHOULDER

Al RPORT OPERATI ONS FUND
Al RPORT OPERATI ONS
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
AVI ATl ON FUEL
VEHI CLE FUEL
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
| NDUSTRI AL SUPPLI ES
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE

BYRNES O L CO., |INC
BYRNES O L CO., |INC
OTEC

EASTERN OREGON OFFI CE SCLUTI ON
THE HUNTI NGTON NATI ONAL BANK
ACUSHNET CO

ADM RAL BEVERACE NORTHWEST, LL
BRI DGESTONE GOLF, | NC
BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
CALLAVWAY

COBRA PUVA GOLF, | NC.

D & B SUPPLY CO.

EO MEDI A

JI MW HACK GOLF LLC

KCVB RADI O

LSQ FUNDI NG GROUP, L.C.

Pl NG

TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

| SLAND CI TY MARKET & DELI

SRI XON CLEVELAND/ XXI O

TEAM NEXBELT OPERATI NG, | NC
US BANK

CALLAVAY

OTEC

TAYLOR MADE GOLF COVPANY, | NC.
CREDI T CARD FEES- BUFFALO PEAK

US BANK

HSU, JEFFREY

PRECI SI ON APPROACH ENG NEERI NG

ADM RAL BEVERACGE NORTHWEST, LL
ASCENT AVI ATI ON GROUP, | NC.
BYRNES O L CO., |INC

OTEC

TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

TRI - COQUNTY EQUI PMENT, LLC

PAGE

1, 188.
1, 001.
59.

50.

27, 765.
513.

1, 322.
664.

2, 000.
822.
4,194.

200.
552.
199.
969.
894.
221.
315.
5, 614.
743.
606.
1, 601.
373.
566.
1, 913.

1, 140.

25, 440.

26, 072.

34.

18, 658.
1, 430.
856.
111.
503.

00

00

50



7102/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 6/01/24 TO 6/30/24

CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAI NT. BUI LDI NG
WEED CONTROL

| NDUSTRI AL SUPPLI ES

PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES

| NDUSTRI AL SUPPLI ES

AVI ATl ON FUEL

PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES

ZI PLY

DOOR GQUY LA GRANDE OR, LLC
RI DLEY PEST CONTROL

TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

ZI PLY

Al RSI DE SCLUTI ONS, | NC.

ASCENT AVI ATI ON GROUP, | NC.

OTEC



